20-Aug-20

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02

SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511
CO. REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6073 P

1pc
1pc
2 pcs
1pec
1pe
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1 pc
1 pc
1pc
1 pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pe
1pe
1pc
1pc
1pc
1 pc
1pe
1pc
2 pcs
1pc
1pc

SINETT

1pc
1 pc
1 set
1 set

Front bumper

Front bumper emblem

Front bumper n/s & o/s side retai
n/s headlamp

Front bumper n/s fog lamp cover

Front bumper ofs & n/s protector
Front n/s wheel house

Front n/s fender

Front n/s fender moulding

Front n/s fender inner shieid
Front n/s wheel cover

Front n/s rim

Cross member

Front n/s driveshaft

Front steering rack

Front n/s lower arm

Front n/s tie rod end

Front n/s shock absorber

Front n/s ball joint

Front n/s knuckle arm

Front n/s knuckle bearing

Front n/s stabilizer link

Front n/s insulator assy sfrut
Froni n/s door

Front n/s door hinges @ $34.00

n/s mirror Assy
n/s rocker panel garnish

Front bumper clips

Front n/s fender sticker

ner @ $16.00

Front nfs fender inner shield clips

n/s door stickers

Less 10%

1,028.00
66.00
51.00

464.00

384.00
34.00

120.00
116.00
246.00
789.00
894.00
866.00
439.00

61.00
330.00

59.00
547.00
167.00

86.00
105.00
791.00

68.00

590.00
286.00

9,184.00
918.40

8,265,60

48.00
30.00

28.00
100.00



20-Aug-20

ESTIMATE REPAIR BlLL. FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6073 P

1 set
1pc

n/s rocker panel garnish clips 3 38.00

Front n/s tyre $ 200.00

Towing fee $ 50.00

Sundry $ 50.00

To check front n/s wheel alignment 3 80.00

To check for wiring and to focus head lamps $ 60.00

To dismantle / refit front n/s wheel undercarriage $ 250.00

To dismantle and refit front n/s door inner components onto

new shell door $ 150.00

To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner

trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs. 3 180.00

To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident

damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair,

reshape and adjust of the same, efc. 3 1,600.00

To putty and spray painting on bonnet, front bumper, front

n/s fender, front n/s windscreen pillar, front n/s door, n/s

rocker panel garnish, rear n/s door, front n/s wheel house,

n/s mirror cover, nfs rocker panel 3 1,800.00

To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels. $ 150.00
$ 13,079.60

( ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.



