PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

20-Aug-20

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6073 P

1 pc	1 pc	Front bumper	\$	531.00
2 pcs Front bumper n/s & o/s side retainer @ \$16.00 \$ 32.00 1 pc n/s headlamp \$ 1,028.00 1 pc Front bumper n/s fog lamp cover \$ 66.00 1 pc Front bumper o/s & n/s protector \$ 51.00 1 pc Front n/s wheel house \$ 464.00 1 pc Front n/s fender \$ 384.00 1 pc Front n/s fender moulding \$ 34.00 1 pc Front n/s fender inner shield \$ 120.00 1 pc Front n/s wheel cover \$ 116.00 1 pc Front n/s m \$ 246.00 1 pc Front n/s m \$ 246.00 1 pc Front n/s mber \$ 789.00 1 pc Front n/s diviseshaft \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s steering rack \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00	-	-		
1 pc	•	·		
1 pc Front bumper n/s fog lamp cover \$ 66.00 1 pc Front n/s wheel house \$ 464.00 1 pc Front n/s fender \$ 384.00 1 pc Front n/s fender moulding \$ 34.00 1 pc Front n/s fender moulding \$ 34.00 1 pc Front n/s fender inner shield \$ 120.00 1 pc Front n/s wheel cover \$ 116.00 1 pc Front n/s rim \$ 246.00 1 pc Front n/s rim \$ 246.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 894.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 59.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs	·			
1 pc Front bumper o/s & n/s protector \$ 51.00 1 pc Front n/s wheel house \$ 464.00 1 pc Front n/s fender \$ 384.00 1 pc Front n/s fender moulding \$ 34.00 1 pc Front n/s fender inner shield \$ 120.00 1 pc Front n/s wheel cover \$ 116.00 1 pc Front n/s rim \$ 246.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 894.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 894.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s bell joint \$ 59.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc </td <td></td> <td>•</td> <td></td> <td></td>		•		
1 pc Front n/s wheel house \$ 464.00 1 pc Front n/s fender \$ 384.00 1 pc Front n/s fender moulding \$ 34.00 1 pc Front n/s fender inner shield \$ 120.00 1 pc Front n/s wheel cover \$ 116.00 1 pc Front n/s rim \$ 246.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 894.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 894.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s back absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door \$ 590.00 1 pc n				
1 pc Front n/s fender \$ 384.00 1 pc Front n/s fender moulding \$ 34.00 1 pc Front n/s fender inner shield \$ 120.00 1 pc Front n/s wheel cover \$ 116.00 1 pc Front n/s rim \$ 246.00 1 pc Front n/s rim \$ 246.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 894.00 1 pc Front steering rack \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s stabilizer link \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 918.40	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1 pc Front n/s fender moulding \$ 34.00 1 pc Front n/s fender inner shield \$ 120.00 1 pc Front n/s wheel cover \$ 116.00 1 pc Front n/s rim \$ 246.00 1 pc Front n/s rim \$ 246.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 894.00 1 pc Front steering rack \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 9,184.00 2 pcs	-	Front n/s fender		
1 pc Front n/s wheel cover \$ 116.00 1 pc Front n/s rim \$ 246.00 1 pc Cross member \$ 789.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 894.00 1 pc Front steering rack \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s stabilizer link \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 918.40 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 918.40 2 pcs \$ 918.40 \$ 918.40 3 p. 184.00 \$ 918.40		Front n/s fender moulding		
1 pc Front n/s rim \$ 246.00 1 pc Cross member \$ 789.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 894.00 1 pc Front steering rack \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s tie rod end \$ 61.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 59.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 918.40 Ess 10% \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 \$ 918.40 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 2 pcs Front bumper clips \$ 30.00	1 pc	Front n/s fender inner shield	\$	120.00
1 pc Cross member \$ 789.00 1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 894.00 1 pc Front steering rack \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s tie rod end \$ 61.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s ball joint \$ 59.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s stabilizer link \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 918.40 1 pc N/s rocker panel garnish \$ 918.40 2 pcs Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 5 pcs.00 \$ 918.40 \$ 918.40 5 pcs.00 \$ 918.40 \$ 918.40 5 pcs.00 \$ 918.40<	1 pc	Front n/s wheel cover	\$	116.00
1 pc Front n/s driveshaft \$ 894.00 1 pc Front steering rack \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s ter od end \$ 61.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s ball joint \$ 59.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s stabilizer link \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 9,184.00 Less 10% \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 S/NETT 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00	1 pc	Front n/s rim	\$	246.00
1 pc Front steering rack \$ 866.00 1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s tie rod end \$ 61.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s ball joint \$ 59.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s stabilizer link \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 \$ 9,184.00 Less 10% \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 S/NETT \$ 48.00 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00	1 pc	Cross member	\$	789.00
1 pc Front n/s lower arm \$ 439.00 1 pc Front n/s tie rod end \$ 61.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s ball joint \$ 59.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s stabilizer link \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 Sylet \$ 918.40 Exss 10% \$ 918.40 Synetr \$ 48.00 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 30.00	1 pc	Front n/s driveshaft	\$	894.00
1 pc Front n/s tie rod end \$ 61.00 1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s ball joint \$ 59.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s stabilizer link \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 Synett Less 10% \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60	1 pc	Front steering rack	\$	866.00
1 pc Front n/s shock absorber \$ 330.00 1 pc Front n/s ball joint \$ 59.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s stabilizer link \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 \$ 9,184.00 Less 10% \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60	1 pc	Front n/s lower arm	\$	439.00
1 pc Front n/s ball joint \$ 59.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s stabilizer link \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 \$ 9,184.00 Less 10% \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 S/NETT 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00	1 pc	Front n/s tie rod end	\$	61.00
1 pc Front n/s knuckle arm \$ 547.00 1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s stabilizer link \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 \$ 9,184.00 Less 10% \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 S/NETT 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00	1 pc	Front n/s shock absorber	\$	330.00
1 pc Front n/s knuckle bearing \$ 157.00 1 pc Front n/s stabilizer link \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 \$ 9,184.00 \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 \$ 8,265.60 S/NETT \$ 48.00 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00	1 pc	Front n/s ball joint	\$	59.00
1 pc Front n/s stabilizer link \$ 86.00 1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 \$ 9,184.00 \$ 918.40 Less 10% \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 S/NETT 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00	1 pc	Front n/s knuckle arm	\$	547.00
1 pc Front n/s insulator assy strut \$ 105.00 1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 \$ 9,184.00 \$ 918.40 Less 10% \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 S/NETT 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00	1 pc	Front n/s knuckle bearing	\$	157.00
1 pc Front n/s door \$ 791.00 2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 \$ 9,184.00 \$ 918.40 Less 10% \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 S/NETT 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00	1 pc	Front n/s stabilizer link	\$	86.00
2 pcs Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00 \$ 68.00 1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 \$ 9,184.00 \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 \$ 8,265.60 S/NETT \$ 48.00 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00	1 pc	Front n/s insulator assy strut	\$	105.00
1 pc n/s mirror Assy \$ 590.00 1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 \$ 9,184.00 \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 \$ 8,265.60 S/NETT 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00	1 pc	Front n/s door	\$	791.00
1 pc n/s rocker panel garnish \$ 286.00 \$ 9,184.00 \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 \$ 8,265.60 S/NETT 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00	2 pcs	Front n/s door hinges @ \$34.00	\$	68.00
Less 10% \$ 9,184.00 \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 \$ 8,265.60 \$ 8,265.60 \$ 48.00 \$ 48.00 \$ 30.00	1 pc	n/s mirror Assy	\$	590.00
Less 10% \$ 918.40 \$ 8,265.60 S/NETT 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00	1 pc	n/s rocker panel garnish	\$	286.00
\$ 8,265.60 S/NETT 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00			\$	9,184.00
S/NETT 1 pc Front bumper clips \$ 48.00 1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00		Less 109	% <u>\$</u>	918.40
1 pcFront bumper clips\$ 48.001 pcFront n/s fender sticker\$ 30.00			\$	8,265.60
1 pcFront bumper clips\$ 48.001 pcFront n/s fender sticker\$ 30.00	S/NETT			
1 pc Front n/s fender sticker \$ 30.00		— Front bumper clips	\$	48.00
	·			
20,00	·			
1 set n/s door stickers \$ 100.00		•		

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6073 P

1 set	n/s rocker panel garnish clips	\$ 38.00
1 pc	Front n/s tyre	\$ 200.00
	Towing fee	\$ 50.00
	Sundry	\$ 50.00
	To check front n/s wheel alignment	\$ 80.00
	To check for wiring and to focus head lamps	\$ 60.00
	To dismantle / refit front n/s wheel undercarriage	\$ 250.00
	To dismantle and refit front n/s door inner components onto new shell door	\$ 150.00
	To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.	\$ 180.00
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair, reshape and adjust of the same, etc.	\$ 1,600.00
	To putty and spray painting on bonnet, front bumper, front n/s fender, front n/s windscreen pillar, front n/s door, n/s rocker panel garnish, rear n/s door, front n/s wheel house,	
	n/s mirror cover, n/s rocker panel	\$ 1,800.00
	To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.	\$ 150.00
		\$ 13,079.60

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.